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Kaafear Kstry tart* b d a
____ /ShriD. C. Shanaa:

\Sardar Ifkal Slagh:
Will the Prime Minister be pleased ia refer to the reply given to Unstamd Question No. 2146 art the 19th December, 1968 end state:

(a) whether any reply has since been received with regard to the note
•ant to the Pakistan Government in connection with the Razakar entry into India on the 10th October, 1967;
and

(b) if so, the nature thereof?

The Depaty Minister ef Kxteraal ACalrs (Skriatatt la ta lr i Meaaa):
(a) No final reply has eo far been--- - * - *TNSKVMs fb) Does not arise.

Shree ladhesyaw Cotton MtDa, L d ,
B a m k

r Shri Mohanned EUas:
•1491. < Shri S. M. Baaerjee:

I  Shri Warlar:

_ Win the Minister of Coauaeree aad ladastiy be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Shree Radhesyam Mills, Ltd, Howrah, West Bengal, which was one of the leading cotton mills of West Bengal baa been doeed dace 1954 and as a result
****** 2,500 workers have been
thrown out of employment;

(b) if so, what is the reason of its closure?

The Minister of Industry (Shri MaanMui Shah): (a) Shree Radhe-
ayam Cotton Mills, Ltd., Howrah, closed down in 'November, 1953 affecting about 2,400 workers.

(b) The reasons for closure are financial difficulty, very much outmoded & worn out machinery and inefficient management.

Ceaatnwttaa e( Addttfaasl fla * far
MJhk

, 1JM J Shri Bam KtMmb Gapta: 8brl Will the Minister of Works, Koas-

iag aad Bappiy be pleased to refer to the reply given to the Started Question No. 1053 on the 16th December, 1958 regarding construction of Sato for Members of Parliament and statet

(a) whether the site to build accommodation for the Army Transport Company has been finally approved;

(b) if so, the steps taken to build accommodation for Army Transport Company and for vacating the site on the North Avenue by the Defence establishment; and

(c) when the work on construction of additional flats for M.Ps. will start?

The Deputy Minister of Werfca»
Housing sad Supply (Shri Anil &, Chaada): (a) No, Sir; the site hae not yet been finally approved by the Delhi Development Authority and the Defend authorities;

(b) and (c). Plans and estimate for construction of accommodation for the Army Transport Company are under preparation. After the site is finally approved, accommodation for the Army Transport Company will be built and the Company shifted from the North Avenue. The construction of additional flats for Members o f Parliament can be taken up after the site is vacated by the Defence establishment.

Betterment Levy In Paajab
Shri A Jit Singh Sarhadi:
Shri Khoshwaqt Ral:

Will the Minister o f Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Punjab Government has been directed to realise entire value of the Bhakra Dam from the Punjab peasants ia the shape of betterment levy;

